JAN 0 5 2012

PRINTED: 12/22/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

OFMICE	O I ON MEDICANE &	MEDICAID SERVICES		JAIV V O ZUIZ	ONDIN	<u>U. 0930-039 I</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	TPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WNG_		12/	08/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLS NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER	S <sup>-</sup>	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		. *
				ROCKI WOOMI, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	Disclaimer Statement		
F 274 SS=D	identifier in F280 to R 483.20(b)(2)(ii) COMF AFTER SIGNIFICANT A facility must conduct assessment of a reside facility determines, or that there has been a resident's physical or purpose of this section means a major decline resident's status that vitself without further in implementing standard interventions, that has one area of the reside	PREHENSIVE ASSESS T CHANGE  It a comprehensive It a	F 27	Hunter Hills Nursing and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges		
This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revie facility failed to comple Minimum Data Set As #185 and #110) of 2 significant change in clinclude:  1. Resident # 185 was 08/20/11 and had diag		admitted to the facility on noses including stive Heart Failure, Atrial pertension, lent, Dysphasia,		Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute as admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Nash Rehabilitataion and Nursing Center reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding.		
BORATORY E	PRECTOR'S OR ROVIDER/S	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE	-	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WNG_		12/0	8/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	12.0	0/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	The Admission Minimal Assessment dated 08 resident had short an and had poor decision cues and supervision resident required limit mobility, transfers, toi The MDS showed at the 150 pounds.  The Care Area Assess Loss/Dementia, dated resident had mild demenderate assistance of daily living (ADLs), would be care planned cognitive status and the for a decline in ADLs.  A review of the medical progress note, dated 0 resident had moderate extremities. The progress note and ankles. The necorded as 176 poun resident's weight was 09/20/11. A progress of the resident had a weight resident's diuretic had (milligrams) twice a dated 0 medical forms of the physician's telephone time dose of 40 medical forms of the progress note, dated 0 legs are very edemato	sum Data Set (MDS)  1/29/11 showed that the d long term memory loss n making skills requiring The MDS showed that the ed assistance with bed leting and personal hygiene. nat the resident weighed  sment (CAA) for Cognitive 1 08/29/1,1 showed that the nentia and required from the staff with activities The CAA showed that ADLs d to monitor for a decline in nat the resident was at risk  all record revealed a 19/02/11, that showed the e edema of the lower less note, dated 09/12/11, us pitting edema of bilateral esident's weight was ds on 09/14/11. The recorded as 189 pounds on note, dated 09/20/11, stated ght gain and that the been increased to 20 mg by (from 20 mg once a day). one orders also showed a g of the diuretic. A 19/20/11, read: "Feet and us and shiny feet. Some ng from legs in very small a progress note dated	F 274	Resident # 185 & # 110 had a schange in condition Minimum Assessment completed on 12/2 by the MDS Nurse.  A 100% audit of MDS's to be completed for a Significant Chance condition by the Administrative The Interdisciplinary Care Plan was inserviced on 12/21/2011 regarding requirements for a SC Change in Condition per the RAD by the Administrator.  The DON and/or MDS Nurses / Administrative Nurses will review resident changes in condition wassessment due to determine is significant change in the residence condition is appropriate utilizing Guidelines and a QI audit tool. Identified in the audit will be for to the MDS nurse for assessment completion. The QI audit tools reviewed by the Administrator for 4 weeks, and then monthly months to assure the monitoric system is functioning appropriate system is functioning appropriate.	Data Set 23/2011  completed resident ge in e Nurses  Team  ignificant Al Manual  ew with each f a nt's ng RAI Areas crwarded ent will be weekly for 3 ng	1/5/12

į ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WIN	G		12/0	8/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLS NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		Р	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8496 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE	
	recorded as 192 pour note dated 09/27/11 ro LEs. "There was a p dated 09/27/11 to give a day for 3 days and t twice a day. A progres "Edema LEs. Noted in note dated 10/09/11 ro The resident's weigh 10/09/11. A progress Current wt (weight) 18 edema of bilateral low Name of diuretic' dos progress note dated 1 edema to LEs. "Ther telephone order dated diuretic to 60 mg twice diuretic 5 mg, 30 minut dose of the 60 mg diurediuretic 5 mg, 30 minut dose of the 60 mg diurediuretic 5 mg, 30 minut dose of the 60 mg diurediuretic' increased. "recorded as 204 pound a physician's telephone give an additional 40 m for 3 days. The resider 181 pounds on 11/03/11/07/11 read: "Edem longer weeping. "The	The resident's weight was ids on 09/26/11. A progress ead: "Severe edema to hysician's telephone order e 40 mg of the diuretic twice hen resume the 20 mg as note dated 10/01/11 read: improvement." A progress ead: "Severe edema LEs." It was recorded as 185 on note dated 10/11/11 read: "185.2 lbs. Has 3-4+ pitting er extremities and feet. 'sage increased." A 0/14/11 read: "Severe e was a physician 's 10/22/11 to increase the e aday and to start another ites before the morning retic on 10/23/11 and every and Friday. The resident's es being 192 on 10/24/11. A 0/25/11 read: "Increased itemities. 'Name of The resident's weight was do on 10/25/11. There was ne order dated 10/28/11 to no of the diuretic every day int's weight was recorded as 11. A progress note dated has decreased. No resident's weight was do on 11/07/11. A progress ead: "Swelling has BLE (bilateral lower	F	274	The results of the QI audits will reviewed in the Quality Improvement of Committee meeting monthly a follow-up as deemed necessar identified concerns and to dete the need for &/or frequency of continued monitoring.	vement and will y for ermine	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
i i		345279	B. WING		12/	08/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLS NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER	POE	F ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO BOX BOX 8495 CKY MOUNT, NC 27804	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	The resident's Care 11/09/11 and contains the resident's edema. The resident's edema. The resident's edema. The resident the resident's edema for transfers, bed mob hygiene. The MDS sh weight was 181 pound change assessment of the resident's weight pounds on 11/15/11. The resident's weight pounds on 11/15/11. The resident's weight pounds on 11/13/11 read: edema in which his 'n increased. Edema has the resident's weight 11/27/11. A progress of Weight warning Wt 14 decreased. Takes 'na (twice a day). "A progread: "Wt 147. Starte meals d/t (due to) bein the mg of a diuretic twice a diuretic of 5 mg on Mo Friday.  MDS Nurse #1 stated at 11:00 AM, that a sig should have been don	Plan was last updated on ed no information related to or use of diuretics.  cal record showed that on MDS was done. The MDS ent required total assistance of diureticy and personal owed that the resident's ds. There was no significant one.  was recorded as 153 There was a physician's 11/15/11 to increase the ea day. A progress note "Has had bilateral LE name of diuretic' was decreased significantly." was recorded as 147 on mote dated 11/30/11 read: "6.6. Resident edema has me of diuretic' 80 mg BID gress note dated 12/02/11 do no double portions at mg hungry."  ent's weight was recorded as resident was receiving 80 a day plus the second anday, Wednesday and in an interview on 12/07/11 entificant change MDS	F 274			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WING		12/	08/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	F	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	ĐE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	had to be in place be assessment could be thought that ADLs wo change if the resident being immobile or ver that she now knows that assessment could had an interview was conversing (DON) and that 3:10 PM. The DON conducted an in-servity 12/07/11. The DON's having trouble undersichange in status MDS 2. Resident #110 was 07/28/11 and had diag Subdural Hematoma, Cerebrovascular Accillemiparesis (paralysis Kidney Disease, Dem Depression and Anxiet The Admission Minim Assessment dated 08 resident had short and was severely cog assessment showed the behaviors and was on medications, therefore Assessment for behaving and the progress note dated resident was fidgety as the progress note as the p	thought that certain things fore a significant change done. Stated that she hald trigger a significant went from being mobile to that to non-verbal. Stated that a significant change we been done.  ducted with the Director of the Administrator on 12/08/11 a stated that she had ce with MDS Nurse #2 on thated that the Nurse was tanding when a significant is should be done.  admitted to the facility on gnoses of Traumatic Diabetes Mellitus, dent (stroke) with Right s), Hypertension, Chronic entia with Agitation, sty.  John Data Set (MDS)  John Set (MDS)  John Hald Hald Hald Hald Hald Hald Hald Hald	F 274			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WNG_		12/(	08/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLS NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT		TION SHOULD BE COMPLE THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
	09/29/11 showed that of agitation and frequent Medication Administration that the resident receip benzodiazepine on an agitation in Septembe benzodiazepine was at treat anxiety and agitation in Septembe benzodiazepine was at treat anxiety and agitation in Septembe benzodiazepine was at treat anxiety and agitation in Septembe was a formation of the series of the se	o9/01/11, 09/06/11 and the resident had episodes ently disrobing. The ation Record (MAR) showed wed 0.25 mg of a sea needed basis for and October of 2011. A psychoactive drug used to a tion. A progress note dated and note dated 10/03/11 read:  'name of benzodiazepine' is disrobing and fidgety. "A color/11 read: "Resident and at resord showed that on a psychoactive date and a posterity MDS in the psychoactive dated and a psychoactive dated 11/26/11, for a psychoactive dated 11/26/11, for a psychoactive displayer. There was a physician's 11/29/11 for an	F 274			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345279	B. WING	3	12/08/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 274	it some. "  The resident's care pl 12/05/11) did not inclute resident's behavior medications.  MDS Nurse #2 stated at 2:45 PM that there documented in the proday look back period a change assessment in MDS assessments, the communicate this to the state of the state	an (last updated on ude information related to use or psychoactive  in an interview on 12/08/11 were no behaviors ogress notes during the 7 and that if a significant eeded to be done between e nurses would need to ne MDS nurses.	F 2	274		
SS=D	of Nursing (DON). The #110 had definitely had The DON stated that the were not documented on 10/07/11. The DON attend the morning meetings and there were sident's status and the pick up significant chat these meetings as were documentation in the part 483.20(d), 483.20(k)(1) COMPREHENSIVE COMPRE	Iministrator and the Director of DON stated the Resident of a change in condition, he changes in behaviors on the quarterly MDS done of stated that the MDS nurse petings and the Medicaid per discussions about this hat the MDS nurse should right in condition during of as from the progress notes.  DEVELOP ARE PLANS  results of the assessment of revise the resident's	F 2	79		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WIN	G		12/08	3/2011
		HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		oziou	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	+	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 279	medical, nursing, and needs that are identif assessment.  The care plan must d to be furnished to atta highest practicable ple psychosocial well-bei §483.25; and any ser be required under §44 due to the resident's e §483.10, including the under §483.10(b)(4).  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based upon resident record reviews, the factomprehensive care of 1 sampled Residents disorders and 3 of 4 second (Resident #39 and Resident #39 and Resident #39 and Resident #114 was 10/28/11 with diagnost I and depressive discond patterns a down, difficulty sleepifeeling bad about her speaking or moving sweek. Resident #114 Care Area Assessme	escribe the services that are ain or maintain the resident's hysical, mental, and ng as required under vices that would otherwise 83.25 but are not provided exercise of rights under e right to refuse treatment is not met as evidenced and staff interviews and hicility failed to develop plans for the following: 1 of (Resident #114) with mental sampled Residents esident #44) receiving	F	279	Resident #114 Care Plan was address mood on 12/8/2013 MDS Nurse. Residents #39 & Plan was revised to include psychoactive medications or by the MDS Nurse  A 100% audit of the comprecare plans to ensure resider are completed to include mand psychoactive medication appropriate was completed 12/29/2011 by the Administ Nurses.  The Interdisciplinary Care Pwas inserviced re: developing appropriate indicomprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration of the comprehensive Care Plans of 12/21/2011 by the Administration o	by the #44 Care 12/7/2011 thensive 14 care plans 15 ood status 16 on 17 trative 18 and 19 and 10 ividualized 10 on	1/5/12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WING _		12/0	8/2011
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC	EHABILITATION CENTER  ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROBLEM STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ORRECTION ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	The CAA indicated R difficulty since her dia was feeling bad about indicated to proceed that she was at risk for A record review of Reconducted. There was state.  An interview with Res 8:58 AM, revealed ship being here. She was psychiatric medication. She thought the home better. Her appetite of not want to do anythin An interview with the 12/8/11, at 9:29 AM, MDS section for moot that she had met with week. Resident #114 down. Resident #114 down. Resident #114 mental health service missed to care plan for state and that she wo An interview with Dire Administrator on 12/8, there was a meeting with facility. She had receives ident review level I diagnosed with bipola	esident #114 had some agnosis of depression and at herself. The CAA to care plan for mood and or unstable mood.  esident #114 care plan was as no care plan for mood  sident #114 on 12/8/11, at e felt more depressed since not taking the same as that she was at home. It is medications were working comes and goes. She does are.  Social Worker (SW) #1 on revealed she completes the distate. SW #1 indicated Resident #114 family last affelt like she had let herself at had agreed to receive as. SW #1 indicated she had or Resident #114 mood and work on a care plan.  ctor of Nursing (DON) and with Resident #114 and her dent #114 was very tearful es and being young in a wed preadmission and	F 279	Care plans will be revied quarterly assessment so Interdisciplinary Care Plaudit tool will be completed tool will be completed tool will be completed tool will be completed to monitor completed to monitor completed to monitor completed to the Adrive weekly x 4 weeks, then months to ensure the famonitoring system is further appropriately.  The results of the QI aureviewed in the Quality Committee meeting monitoring as deemed not identified concerns and the need for and/or free continued monitoring.	chedule by the lan team. A QI leted by the urse/Care Plan letion of care e QI audits will ministrator monthly x 3 acility's nctioning dits will be Improvement onthly with ecessary for the to determine	

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	ALDIOVID OFTAVORO					D) (E)
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	
		345279	B. WIN	IG		12/0	8/2011
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	•	P	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Continued From page  2. Resident# 39 was 8/23/11 with diagnose disorder and anorexia MDS dated 11/11/11, mood patterns as the tiredness and low app. The CAA dated 11/11 psychoactive medications were use dementia. It indicated worsening state.  A record review for R revealed there was not medications.  During an interview w 12-8-11 at 11:48 AM, triggered for psychoacs supposed to be care Coordinator #1 was not this.  An interview with DO 12/8/11, at 2:02 PM, is should be care planning psychoactive medications.  3. Resident #44 was 7/4/11 with diagnoses fatigue. The MDS, designed to the care planning	admitted to the facility on as of dementia, depressive a. The significant change indicated Resident #39 following: feeling down, betite up to 5 days per week. /11 triggered for receiving cions. The psychoactive ad for depression and ther delirium to be in a sesident #39 care plan to care plan for psychoactive with the Social Worker on revealed Resident #39 ctive medication and was planned. The MDS ot sure how she missed		279		₽РКОРМАТЕ	
	having little interests tiredness and low app 11/25/11 indicated Re psychoactive medica	in things, feeling down, petite. The CAA dated esident #44 triggered for tion and was at risk for an ifficulty sleeping. It indicated					

STATEMENT (# DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF LORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WNG _		12/08/2011	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
: 280. SS=B	A record review of Reconducted. There was psychoactive medical. An interview with MD 12/7/11, at 9:17 AM, search for a psychoactor Resident #44.  An Interview with the 12/7/11, at 9:27 AM, completed for psychocare plan needed to be psychoactive medical. An interview with DOI 12/8/11, at 2:02 PM, is should be care planner psychoactive medical. 483.20(d)(3), 483.10(PARTICIPATE PLAN.  The resident has the incompetent or otherwincapacitated under the participate in planning changes in care and the comprehensive assessinterdisciplinary team, physician, a registered.	van and Restoril facility would proceed to active medications.  esident #44 care plan was as no care plan for tions.  S Coordinator #2 on revealed she would need to ctive medication care plan  MDS Coordinator #1 on revealed there is a CAA active medications, but a be completed for tions.  N and Administrator on revealed that residents ed, when triggered for tions.  k)(2) RIGHT TO NING CARE-REVISE CP  right, unless adjudged vise found to be the laws of the State, to the care and treatment or reatment.  e plan must be developed	F 279		ents to parterly adule and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	Γ΄ ΄	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WIN	IG		12/0	8/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLS NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER	· · · ·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804			-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	and, to the extent prathe resident, the resident the resident, the resident resident revised by a team each assessment.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revisinterviews the facility alert and oriented resimeetings for 3 of 17 a interviewed (Resident findings include:  1. Resident # 25 was 11/01/07 and had dian Hypertension, Hyperti Depression.  A review of the resident Data Set (MDS) Asset 10/05/11 showed that intact.  During an interview or resident stated that she care plan meetings.  Review of the Interdist Progress Notes reveal resident's care plan withere was no document.	ined by the resident's needs, cticable, the participation of lent's family or the resident's and periodically reviewed in of qualified persons after is not met as evidenced ew and resident and staff failed to consistently invite idents to their care plan alert and oriented residents it #25, #131, and #118). The admitted to the facility on gnoses including Diabetes, hyroidism, Anemia and int's most recent Minimum issment (Quarterly) dated the resident was cognitively in 12/06/11 at 9:00 AM, the ne was not invited to her	F	280	The Interdisciplinary Team to ithe Social Workers have been inserviced on 12/21/2011 regaresident right to participate an invited to their plan of care methe Administrator. A QI audit be completed by the Social Workers and/or MDS nurse to ensure reinvited to their scheduled care meeting. The QI audit tool will reviewed by the Administrator for 4 weeks, and then monthly minimum of 3 months to assume monitoring system is functionical appropriately.  The results of the QI audits will reviewed in the Quality Improved Committee meeting monthly with the follow-up as deemed necessaried in the quality Improved Committee meeting monthly with the need for and/or frequency continued monitoring	arding and/or be setting by tool will orker esident is a plan. I be a weekly of for a are the sing.  Il be wement with by for ermine	V5/12

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/22/2011 FORM APPROVED

<b>CENTER</b>	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR NO	i. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l' '	IULTIPLI ILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLETI	
		345279	B. WI	NG		12/0	8/2011
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HUNTER I	HILLS NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER -			BOX BOX 8495		
				RC	OCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
			!	-			
F 280	Continued From pag	e 12	F	280			
		tures of the persons that	!				٠.
	attended the care pla	an review. The resident's					
	clinical record showe	d that a Quarterly MDS	ļ				
		ne on 04/28/11. The Care	į				
		showed that on 05/11/11 a	ļ				
		as held with Resident #25.					
		as signed by the people that	:				
		including Resident #25.	-	i			
		nowed that the resident had a					
		7/21/11. There was a note	ļ				
•	dated 08/02/11 that a care plan review was held.			}			
		nentation that the resident					-
		ed the meeting. There were					
		persons that attended the		ĺ			
		record showed that a					
		done on 10/05/11. There					
		Plan Progress Notes on the computerized Progress		į			
	Notes for Resident #						
		ding the resident being		!			
	invited to care plan n						
	The Social Worker s	tated in an interview on		1			
	· ·	I, that alert and oriented		1			
		ally invited to their care plan		1			
		Worker stated that in the		-			İ
		d on the care plan review					ļ
		nt was invited and now					
	documented this info	rmation in the computerized					
	chart. The Social Wo	rker stated that she did not	i				
		ted the resident to the care			•		
		ber, 2011 but that she					
	usually invited the re meeting.	sident to the care plan	-				
		ated in an interview on					
	12/08/11, at 2:05 PM	l, that the social worker was		1			
	expected to invite the	e resident a day or two before	1				1

PRINTED: 12/22/2011 FORM APPROVED

DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH A	ND HUMAN SERVICES					OMB NC	0. 0938-0391
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			~ID) E	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI	
TATEMENT ( ND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUI			CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET	
		345279	B. WIN	۱G _			12/0	8/2011
	ON ADED OD CHOOKED			s	TREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			l		BOX BOX 8495		
HUNTER I	HILLS NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			RO	CKY MOUNT, NC 27804		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	FΙΧ		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
				_				
F 280	Administrator stated have documented in the resident was invident meeting, and if the resigned the Interdisci Notes at the time of 2. Resident #131 was 04/05/10 and had did Cerebrovascular Acc A review of the residual Set (MDS) Ass 10/26/11 showed the intact.  On 12/05/11 at 3:15 an interview that he	care plan meeting. The the social worker should the computerized chart that ited to their care plan esident attended, the resident plinary Care Plan Progress		28	80			
	that an Annual Mini Assessment was de Interdisciplinary Ca 04/06/11 showed th attended the care p Progress notes wer spouse. The clinical Quarterly MDS Ass 08/12/11. There was Interdisciplinary Ca the computerized p the resident was in The clinical record	dent's clinical record showed mum Data Set (MDS) one on 03/25/11. The re Plan Progress Notes dated nat the resident and his spouse plan meeting. The Care Plan re signed by the resident's all record showed that a ressment was done on as no documentation in the re Plan Progress Notes or in progress notes to indicate that wited to the care plan meeting, showed that on 10/26/11 a resessment was done. There						

was no documentation in the Interdisciplinary Care Plan Progress Notes or in the computerized

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345279	B. WING		12/	08/2011	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	POE	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C BOX BOX 8495 CKY MOUNT, NC 27804	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 280	The Social Worker st 12/08/11, at 11:00 At meeting she verbally residents to the care document in the Interprogress Notes and computerized progres stated that she sends resident's wife and if her. The Social Work was sometimes forget come, he does not compute the time of the computerized progress at 12/08/11, at 2:05 PM expected to invite the or at the time of the computerized progression, and if the resident was invited the resident was invited the interdiscip Notes at the time of the signed the Interdiscip Notes at the time of the computer of the com	ated in an interview on M, that on the week of the invites alert and oriented plan meetings and did rdisciplinary Care Plan now documented in the ss notes. The Social Worker is the invitation to the she comes he comes with er stated that the resident efful and if his wife does not ome.  Ated in an interview on that the social worker was a resident a day or two before the social worker should the computerized chart that ed to their care plan sident attended, the resident alinary Care Plan Progress the meeting.  The sto include generalized ion, poor venous access, edema, severe pulmonary enal failure, anemia, nic back pain secondary to	F 280				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		345279	B. WNG		12	(08/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	POE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD BOX BOX 8495 CKY MOUNT, NC 27804	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	Assessment (MDS) a quarterly MDS assess the resident was cogress the resident was cogress. During an interview with 2-5-11 at 11:10 AM, was unaware of a "canot remember being is had attended any kind. Review of an "Interd Progress Note", reveigners of the All that document with (resident and Reattend, care plan upding 9-28-11, revealed: "resident (and Responsattend". Review of the Interdisciplinary Care 11-8-11, revealed no Party (RP) signatures on 12-14-10 and document time".  During an interview of the Minimum Data See Nurse reported the Schurse reported the Schurse at the beginning reviewed the resident one-on-one. The Nur regularly with the resident Nurse reported, she will have considered the resident one-on-one. The Nur regularly with any chain Nurse reported, she will have considered the resident one-on-one, she will have reported, she will have considered the resident one-on-one. The Nur regularly with any chain Nurse reported, she will have considered the resident one-on-one, she will have considered the resident one-on-one. The Nur regularly with any chain Nurse reported, she will have considered the resident one-on-one, she will have considered the resident one-on-one one-one-one-one-one-one-one-one-one-one-	ssessment of 8-12-11, and sment of 10-28-11, revealed nitively intact.  With Resident #118 on the resident reported she re plan meeting", and did nvited to attend, or having d of meeting "like that".  Sisciplinary Care Plan review today sponsible Party) invited to atted". A note dated Care Plan review today, sible Party) invited to ated". A note dated resident or Responsible. Another note was written amented: "Care plan review ges to care plan at this  12-7-11 at 8:54 AM, with the (MDS) Nurse, #2, the pocial Worker (SW) invited are plan meetings. The she started as the MDS of April 2011, and had not	F 280			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A BUILDING		(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		345279	B. WNG		12/	08/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER	P	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL O BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	DĒ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	1:49 PM, the SW re invitations to the RP and verbally invited alert and oriented. documented on the the RP was invited, the computerized re resident hadn't beer she moved upstairs. The SW stated she invitation she gave to resident 's RP lived attended any of the Review of the resident expression of the resident and the interview 12-7-11 at according to the document expression of the resident and the interview expression of the resident expression of the document expression of the resident expression of the resident expression of the expr	with SW #1, on 12-7-11 at ported she sent out of for the care plan meetings, the resident when they were The SW stated she care plan review notes that and now she documented in cord. The SW stated the of to a care plan meeting since from the rehabilitation unit. It did not remember the last of the resident, and the out of town and had not care plan meetings.  Int's computerized record with the documented invitation was lent or her RP for the last lated 11-9-11. The SW stated eview would have been held and no documentation of the ident or RP for that meeting.  Int's physical medical record an review of 6-8-11 revealed RP were invited. During the 1:49 PM, the SW stated umentation, the only other of the RP were invited to a last 9-28-11. The SW stated did the care plan with the loone basis at any time. The to invite the alert and the care plan meetings, and	F 280	¢:		
		tify the resident on a heir care plan meeting was ite them to attend if they				, and the second

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-039							). 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G .	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
345279		B. WING			12/08/2011		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	***************************************		ı	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HUNTER I	HILLS NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		i	PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX YAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 280	expected to invite the or at the time of the candinistrator stated to have documented in the resident was invited meeting, and if the resident was invited the resident was	ted in an interview on that the social worker was resident a day or two before are plan meeting. The he social worker should he computerized chart that ed to their care plan sident attended, the resident linary Care Plan Progress	F	280			
					i		

PRINTED: 12/28/2011 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DAYE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A BUILDING 01 - BUILDING 0101 8 WING 345279 12/22/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **PO BOX BOX 8495** HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) JQ PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) K 056 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 056 A high and low air pressure alarm for S\$=D the dry side of the fire sprinkler system If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is has been installed by an outside installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, to contractor on 1/9/2012 provide complete coverage for all portions of the building. The system is properly maintained in The fire sprinkler system has been accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the assessed at the East and West Wing of Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully the facility to ensure the dry sprinkler supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water system has a high and low pressure supply for the system. Required sprinkler 1/10/1a alarm for the dry side of the system. systems are equipped with water flow and tamper switches, which are electrically connected to the This was completed by the maintenance building fire alarm system. Director and the outside contractor on 1/9/2012 The maintenance Director and /or This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. designee will ensure quarterly fire A. Based on observation on 12/22/2011 the dry sprinkler inspections are completed as sprinkler system did not have a high and low air pressure alarm for the dry side of the system. incorporated into the facility's Quality 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Improvement Program

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

ny deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that their sefeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days illowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 ays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued togram participation.

KW AN, WHA

(X6) COMPLETION DATE

1/10/12

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 12/28/2011 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO, 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 - BLDG 0202 a Mine " 345279 12/22/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER PO BOX BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27604 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) A high and low air pressure alarm for K 056 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 056 the dry side of the fire sprinkler system SS=D If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is has been installed by an outside Installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard contractor on 1/9/2012 for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, to provide complete coverage for all portions of the building. The system is properly maintained in The fire sprinkler system has been accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the assessed at the East and West Wing of Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of the facility to ensure the dry sprinkler Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully supervised. There is a rellable, adequate water system has a high and low pressure supply for the system. Required sprinkler alarm for the dry side of the system. systems are equipped with water flow and tamper This was completed by the maintenance switches, which are electrically connected to the building fire alarm system. Director and the outside contractor on 19.3.5 1/9/2012 The maintenance Director and /or This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: designee will ensure quarterly fire A. Based on observation on 12/22/2011 the dry sprinkler inspections are completed as sprinkler system did not have a high and low air incorporated into the facility's Quality pressure alarm for the dry side of the system. 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Improvement Program K 061 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 061 SS≃D Required automatic sprinkler systems have The tamper alarm on the back-flow valves supervised so that at least a local alarm preventer was installed by an outside will sound when the valves are closed. contractor to sound an alarm when the 72, 9.7.2.1 valve was closed on 1/9/2012 to the fire alarm panel The Maintenance Director and / or

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDENSUPPLIED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

sound an alarm when the valve was closed.

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on observation on 12/22/2011 the

tamper alarm on the back-flow preventer failed to

TITLE

Improvement Program.

designee will ensure quarterly tamper

alarm inspections are completed as

incorporated into the facility's Quality

TIAG (8X)

1/10/12

by deficiency statement anding with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that her safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days llowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 rys following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

ROU NAMA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 12/28/2011 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO, 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED DAIDJIVB A 02 - 8LOG 0202 B. WING 345279 12/22/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HUNTER HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER PO 80X BOX 8495 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ID. PREFIX (X6) COMPLETION DATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) LEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **OFFICIENCY)** K 061 Continued From page 1 K 061 42 CFR 483,70 (a) Disclaimer Statement Hunter Hills Nursing and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges the receipt of the Statement of Deficiencles and proposes this plan of correction to the extent that the summary of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents. The plan of correction is submitted as a written allegation of compliance. Hunter Hills Nursing Rehabilitaton's response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute as admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Nash Rehabilitatalon and Nursing Center reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding.